MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES

TREASURER'S REPORT
IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES COMMISSIONERS' COURT
IN THE HANDS OF SHERRY RUSHING HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS
TREASURER OF HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION

February 16, 2021

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned,
constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of December
22, 2020 at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the report of Sherry Rushing,
Treasurer of Harrison County, Texas, (containing the information required by Subsections (a) and
(b) of such statute), for the period beginning January 1, 2021 and ending January 31, 2021 and
found such report to be correct. Accordingly, we have entered in our minutes an order stating
separately the amount received and paid from each fund since the Treasurer's proceeding report
and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's custody. The Treasurer's accounts have been
properly credited. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the Treasurer at the
time of such examination was $17,990,782.60.
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Chad Sims, County Judge

s Adtatheld %,@}\
William Hatfield, Commissioner Pct. 1 Zephaniah Timmins, Commission Pct. 2
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Phillip Madldin, Commissioner Pct.3 bar Commlssmner Pct. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Chad Sims, County Judge, and County
Commissioners of said Harrison County, each respectively, on this the /év day of

AeDdary | AD., 2021

Liz James, County Clerk

c%%ﬁmw



FUND

JANUARY 2021
BEGINNING

Harrison County Treasurer

Monthly Report

RECEIPTS

JANUARY 2021
DISBURSEMENTS CASH ENDING INVESTMENTS INVESTMENTS

CASH PLUS

GENERAL MONEY MARKET $5,522,387.16

GENERAL

JURY

BAIL BOND

TAX DISPUTE

ROAD & BRIDGE
ROAD DAMAGE FUND
BAIL SURETY FUND
EMERGENCY OP. CTR.
ELECTION CONTRACTS
DRUG FORFEITURE
AIRPORT

vIT

YOUTH ENRICHMENT
CAPITAL MURDER

J P TECHNOLOGY
DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY
CO CRT TECHNOLOGY
CASE MANAGER FEE
LAW LIBRARY
JUVENILE SERVICES
JUVENILE GRANTS
BOOT CAMP
TITLEIVE

COUNTY GRANTS
RECORDS PRES.

CO. RECORDS PRES.
RECORDS ARCHIVES
VITAL ARCHIVES
DIST. CLK. REC MGM
DC PRES. HB 3637

CC PRES. HB 3637
SECURITY

SUB CRTHS SECURITY

CRT-INITD GUARDIANSHIP

CH & JAIL INT. & SINK.
ELEVATOR FUND
PERM. IMPROVEMENT
JAIL CONSTRUCTION
CRTHS. BUILDING
TOBACCO STLMT.
CRTHSE MAINTNCE
OFFICIAL'S AGENCY
DIST. ATTY. SPECIAL
TOTALS

($4,316,545.81)

($8,721.69)
$21,536.39
$25,419.34
$204,647.38
$443,206.60
$204,339.36
$5,333.18
$38,721.02
$13,072.13
$308,937.14
$76,377.61
$109,322.44
$49,515.38
$173,746.41
$54,804.20
$6,143.96
$57,135.39
$23,526.01
$772,604.67
$74,629.62
$0.00
$0.00
$283,312.77
$346,437.02
$135,296.90
$222,267.80
$14,764.04

($15,874.55)
$82,417.93
$47,316.09
$10,550.27
$88,983.70
$49,715.73
$554,589.58
$0.00

($205,832.53)

$0.00
$5,5632.23
$177,939.94
$253,668.29
$0.00
$124,056.27

$6,035,279.37

$4,012,579.34
$5,000,722.69
$53,052.13
$13.50
$216.56
$793,062.99
$55,682.24
$33.16
$0.00
$15,895.11
$2.12
$13,241.75
$12.40
$7,287.92
$8.04
$1,133.23
$596.20
$102.65
$1,267.47
$3,084.25
$251,792.83
$44,013.21
$0.00

$0.00
$8,291.64
$16,687.85
$1,610.21
$13,200.24
$288.44
$536.33
$807.94
$407.74
$3,160.02
$325.25
$448.14
$112,648.88
$0.00
$61,814.15
$0.00

$0.90
$93.73
$41.17
$0.00
$844.53

$500,000.00
$5,472,983.16
$15,710.88
$0.00

$0.00
$280,848.30
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$3,676.76
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$245.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,486.94
$430.78
$96,880.21
$37,225.90
$0.00

$0.00
$34,999.26
$105,016.54
$0.00
$109,775.00
$0.00
$3,785.00
$0.00

$0.00
$6,675.88
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$4,602.76

$9,034,966.50
($4,788,806.28)
$28,619.56
$21,549.89
$25,635.90
$716,862.07
$498,888.84
$204,372.52
$5,333.18
$54,616.13
$13,074.25
$318,502.13
$76,390.01
$116,610.36
$49,523.42
$174,634.64
$55,400.40
$6,246.61
$56,915.92
$26,179.48
$927,517.29
$81,416.93
$0.00
$0.00
$256,605.15
$258,108.33
$136,907.11
$125,693.04
$15,052.48
($19,123.22)
$83,225.87
$47,723.83
$7,034.41
$89,308.95
$50,163.87
$667,238.46
$0.00
($144,018.38)
$0.00
$5,533.13
$178,033.67
$253,709.46
$0.00
$120,398.04

$0.00
$7,110,161.09
$65,927.68
$0.00
$231.43
$92.93
$0.00
$0.00
$403.17
$0.00
$0.00
$230.70
$52,769.41
$0.00
$0.00
$31,871.57
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$46,324.57
$57,888.11
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$10,714.96
$5.42
$89,735.50
$60,111.57
$0.00
$46,221.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$75.22
$0.00
$250,212.23
$0.00
$0.00
$118,223.37
$0.00
$150,000.02
$63,538.10

$9,034,966.50
$2,321,354.81
$94,547.24
$21,549.89
$25,867.33
$716,955.00
$498,888.84
$204,372.52
$5,736.35
$64,616.13
$13,074.25
$318,732.83
$129,159.42
$116,610.36
$49,523.42
$206,506.21
$55,400.40
$6,246.61
$56,915.92
$72,504.05
$985,405.40
$81,416.93
$0.00
$0.00
$267,320.11
$258,113.75
$226,642.61
$185,804.61
$15,052.48
$27,098.38
$83,225.87
$47,723.83
$7,034.41
$89,308.95
$50,163.87
$667,313.68
$0.00
$106,193.85
$0.00
$5,633.13
$296,257.04
$253,709.46
$150,000.02
$183,936.14

$10,475,006.95

$6,674,242.37

$9,836,043.95

$8,154,738.65 $17,990,782.60




