MINUTES OF COUNTY FINANCES TREASURER'S REPORT

IN THE MATTER OF COUNTY FINANCES
IN THE HANDS OF SHERRY RUSHING
TREASURER OF HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS

COMMISSIONERS' COURT HARRISON COUNTY, TEXAS IN REGULAR SESSION February 16, 2021

IN ACCORDANCE with Section 114.026, Local Government Code, we, the undersigned, constituting the entire Commissioners Court of said County, certify that on the day of December 22, 2020 at the Regular term of Court, we compared and examined the report of Sherry Rushing, Treasurer of Harrison County, Texas, (containing the information required by Subsections (a) and (b) of such statute), for the period beginning January 1, 2021 and ending January 31, 2021 and found such report to be correct. Accordingly, we have entered in our minutes an order stating separately the amount received and paid from each fund since the Treasurer's proceeding report and any balance remaining in the Treasurer's custody. The Treasurer's accounts have been properly credited. The amount of cash and other assets in the custody of the Treasurer at the time of such examination was \$17,990,782.60.

Chad Sims, County Judge

William Hatfield, Commissioner Pct. 1

Zephaniah Timmins, Commission Pct. 2

Phillip Mauldin, Commissioner Pct.3

Jay Ebarb Commissioner Pct. 4

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME, by Chad Sims, County Judge, and County Commissioners of said Harrison County, each respectively, on this the day of

Jebruary, A.D., 2021

Liz James, County Clerk

Elizabeth James

Harrison County Treasurer Monthly Report

	JANUARY 2021			JANUARY 2021		CASH PLUS
FUND	BEGINNING	RECEIPTS	DISBURSEMENTS	CASH ENDING	INVESTMENTS	INVESTMENTS
OFNEDAL MONEY MADIST	05 500 007 40	04.040.570.04	# 500 000 00	¢0 004 000 F0	00.00	#0 004 000 50
GENERAL MONEY MARKET	\$5,522,387.16	\$4,012,579.34	\$500,000.00	\$9,034,966.50	\$0.00	\$9,034,966.50
GENERAL	(\$4,316,545.81)	\$5,000,722.69	\$5,472,983.16	(\$4,788,806.28)		\$2,321,354.81
JURY	(\$8,721.69)	\$53,052.13	\$15,710.88	\$28,619.56	\$65,927.68	\$94,547.24
BAIL BOND	\$21,536.39	\$13.50	\$0.00	\$21,549.89	\$0.00	\$21,549.89
TAX DISPUTE	\$25,419.34	\$216.56	\$0.00	\$25,635.90	\$231.43	\$25,867.33
ROAD & BRIDGE	\$204,647.38	\$793,062.99	\$280,848.30	\$716,862.07	\$92.93	\$716,955.00
ROAD DAMAGE FUND	\$443,206.60	\$55,682.24	\$0.00	\$498,888.84	\$0.00	\$498,888.84
BAIL SURETY FUND	\$204,339.36	\$33.16	\$0.00	\$204,372.52	\$0.00	\$204,372.52
EMERGENCY OP. CTR.	\$5,333.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5,333.18	\$403.17	\$5,736.35
ELECTION CONTRACTS	\$38,721.02	\$15,895.11	\$0.00	\$54,616.13	\$0.00	\$54,616.13
DRUG FORFEITURE	\$13,072.13	\$2.12	\$0.00	\$13,074.25	\$0.00	\$13,074.25
AIRPORT	\$308,937.14	\$13,241.75	\$3,676.76	\$318,502.13	\$230.70	\$318,732.83
VIT	\$76,377.61	\$12.40	\$0.00	\$76,390.01	\$52,769.41	\$129,159.42
YOUTH ENRICHMENT	\$109,322.44	\$7,287.92	\$0.00	\$116,610.36	\$0.00	\$116,610.36
CAPITAL MURDER	\$49,515.38	\$8.04	\$0.00	\$49,523.42	\$0.00	\$49,523.42
J P TECHNOLOGY	\$173,746.41	\$1,133.23	\$245.00	\$174,634.64	\$31,871.57	\$206,506.21
DIST CRT TECHNOLOGY	\$54,804.20	\$596.20	\$0.00	\$55,400.40	\$0.00	\$55,400.40
CO CRT TECHNOLOGY	\$6,143.96	\$102.65	\$0.00	\$6,246.61	\$0.00	\$6,246.61
CASE MANAGER FEE	\$57,135.39	\$1,267.47	\$1,486.94	\$56,915.92	\$0.00	\$56,915.92
LAW LIBRARY	\$23,526.01	\$3,084.25	\$430.78	\$26,179.48	\$46,324.57	\$72,504.05
JUVENILE SERVICES	\$772,604.67	\$251,792.83	\$96,880.21	\$927,517.29	\$57,888.11	\$985,405.40
JUVENILE GRANTS	\$74,629.62	\$44,013.21	\$37,225.90	\$81,416.93	\$0.00	\$81,416.93
BOOT CAMP	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TITLE IV E	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
COUNTY GRANTS	\$283,312.77	\$8,291.64		\$256,605.15	\$10,714.96	\$267,320.11
RECORDS PRES.	\$346,437.02	\$16,687.85		\$258,108.33	\$5.42	\$258,113.75
CO. RECORDS PRES.	\$135,296.90	\$1,610.21	\$0.00	\$136,907.11	\$89,735.50	\$226,642.61
RECORDS ARCHIVES	\$222,267.80	\$13,200.24		\$125,693.04	\$60,111.57	\$185,804.61
VITAL ARCHIVES	\$14,764.04	\$288.44		\$15,052.48	\$0.00	\$15,052.48
DIST. CLK. REC MGM	(\$15,874.55)	\$536.33		(\$19,123.22)		\$27,098.38
DC PRES. HB 3637	\$82,417.93	\$807.94		\$83,225.87	\$0.00	\$83,225.87
CC PRES. HB 3637	\$47,316.09	\$407.74		\$47,723.83	\$0.00	\$47,723.83
SECURITY	\$10,550.27	\$3,160.02		\$7,034.41	\$0.00	\$7,034.41
	\$88,983.70	\$325.25		\$89,308.95	\$0.00	\$89,308.95
SUB CRTHS SECURITY					\$0.00	\$50,163.87
CRT-INITD GUARDIANSHIP	\$49,715.73	\$448.14		\$50,163.87 \$667,238.46	\$75.22	\$667,313.68
CH & JAIL INT. & SINK.	\$554,589.58	\$112,648.88		The second secon	\$0.00	\$0.00
ELEVATOR FUND	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00		
PERM. IMPROVEMENT	(\$205,832.53)	\$61,814.15		(\$144,018.38)		\$106,193.85
JAIL CONSTRUCTION	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
CRTHS. BUILDING	\$5,532.23	\$0.90		\$5,533.13	\$0.00	\$5,533.13
TOBACCO STLMT.	\$177,939.94	\$93.73		\$178,033.67	\$118,223.37	\$296,257.04
CRTHSE MAINTNCE	\$253,668.29	\$41.17		\$253,709.46	\$0.00	\$253,709.46
OFFICIAL'S AGENCY	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$150,000.02	\$150,000.02
DIST. ATTY. SPECIAL	\$124,056.27	\$844.53		\$120,398.04	\$63,538.10	\$183,936.14
TOTALS	\$6,035,279.37	\$10,475,006.95	\$6,674,242.37	\$9,836,043.95	\$8,154,738.65	\$17,990,782.60

Show Rushing
County Treasurer